## FOI DOF/2024-0278

## Request

Re: IRC296525 - Personal Secretary

- 1. The number of civil servants and non civil servants who were invited to interview.
- 2. The total number who passed the interview and the number of civil servants/non civil servants who passed.
- 3. The departments and buildings where the successful candidates where placed.
- 4. The number placed in each department.

## **DoF Response**

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

1.

Civil servants invited to interview	Non Civil servants invited to interview
14	23

2.

Civil servants passed the interview	Non Civil servants passed the interview
6	7

- 3. As of 02 July 2024 our records confirm only 2 successful candidates have been placed. These have been placed in Department for Communities (DfC):
  - 9 Lanyon Place. Belfast
  - Causeway Exchange, Belfast
- 4. As above.